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吸油烟机应使用专用电源插座，专用电源插座应可靠接地（产品必须使用
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当吸油烟机与燃烧气体或其他燃料的设备同时使用时，室内应足够通风。

为保护主体不受长时间积累的污垢腐蚀，吸油烟机应每两个月用热水加无腐

如果不按照说明书实施清洁，将产生火灾风险。

切勿在吸油烟机下方点火。

本吸油烟机为外排式吸油烟机，吸油烟机抽出的气体不应排放到热烟气中，

请勿将吸油烟机安装在易燃材料的墙壁上。

请勿将吸油烟机安装在固体燃料灶的顶部。

生的废气。

则必须予以考虑

离，

1.This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced 
    physical, sensory, or mental capabilities, or those lacking experience and knowledge, 
    unless they are supervised or instructed on how to use the appliance by someone 
    responsible for their safety. 
2.Children must not play with the appliance.
3.Cleaning and user maintenance should not be performed by children without 
    supervision.
4.If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its service 
   agent, or similarly qualified persons to avoid a hazard.
There must be adequate ventilation in the room when the cooker hood is used 
simultaneously with appliances that burn gas or other fuels.
Do not use corrosive detergents for cleaning. Regular maintenance is necessary for 
the unit's proper operation.
To protect the main body from corrosion caused by the long-term accumulation of dirt, 
clean the cooker hood every two months using hot water and a non-corrosive detergent.
There is a fire risk if cleaning is not carried out in accordance with the instructions.
Do not use an open flame under the cooker hood.
The air must not be vented into a flue that is used for exhausting fumes from appliances 
burning gas or other fuels.
The minimum distance between the top most point of a cooking appliance, such as a 
gas hob, and the lower part of the cooker hood, when installed directly above the 
appliance, must be at least 300 mm. If a greater distance is specified in the manual of 
the cooking appliance, it must be taken into account.
Regulations regarding air discharge must be followed. 

Accessible parts may become hot during use with cooking appliances.
This cooker hood is of the external exhaust type. The air from the hood should not be
vented into the flue gas used for expelling smoke from burning gas or other fuels.
If the cooker hood is installed above a gas hob, the distance from the bottom of the 
hood body to the cooking surface should be at least 300 mm, unless the installation 
instructions for the gas hob specify a greater distance.
Modifying the product without authorization is strictly prohibited, and the power cord 
must not be replaced or modified independently.
Do not install the cooker hood on a wall made of flammable material.
Do not install the cooker hood directly above a gas hob that uses solid fuel.
When drilling holes in the wall, avoid electrical wires embedded in the wall to prevent 
the risk of electric shock.
A separate power socket rated for the cooker hood must be used, and it should be 
securely grounded. The product requires a minimum rating of 10A at 220V or above.
The wall must have sufficient supporting strength for the installation of the cooker 
hood. For hollow core walls, the thickness should be greater than 30mm, while 
concrete walls can be directly drilled and installed. Ensure the product is securely 
mounted on the wall.
The cooker hood may have sharp edges. Wear protective gloves when installing or 
cleaning it.
If your kitchen is undergoing renovation or construction work, do not expose the cooker 
hood to building materials, dust, paint, coatings, or their volatile gases, as they can 
cause corrosion and loss of luster on the hood surface. Please install the cooker hood 
after completing the decoration.
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This appliance is not intended for use by young children or individuals with 

physical limitations without supervision.

Children should be supervised to ensure they do not play with the appliance.

Plug the power cord into a socket outlet with an earthing continuity terminal.

This cooker hood is intended for home use only and is not suitable for 

barbecue, roast shops, or other commercial purposes.

The cooker hood and filter should be cleaned regularly as per the instructions.

Do not use an open flame or allow flames to go beneath the appliance.

Please maintain adequate ventilation in the room while the cooker hood is in 

operation.

Before cleaning or maintaining the appliance, ensure that the power plug is 

disconnected from the socket or that the breaker is turned off.

If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its 

service agent, or a similarly qualified person to avoid hazards. The power 

cord should be provided by the manufacturer or its authorized seller.

Failure to clean according to the instructions may pose a fire risk.

If the connecting wire is damaged, please contact the manufacturer, its 

service agent, or other similarly qualified technician.

Use the product according to the instructions to avoid any hazards.

The exhaust air must not be directed into a smoke flue or chimney used for 

ventilating fumes from appliances such as gas burners.

Follow the local laws applicable for external air ventilation.



Screws ST 5.0X60

Screws M4X10

Slide Duct Cover Fixing Bracket

Slide Duct Cover

Slide Duct Cover

Duct Cover

Main Unit

Touch Control

LED Light

Oil Tray

下装饰罩

主机

油杯

触摸开关
LED灯

上装饰罩

序号

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

主机

整机挂板

排气口

排气管

M8塑料膨胀管

ST5.0 60

使用说明书

整机压板

油杯

螺钉 ×

螺钉M4×10

上装饰罩固定支架

上装饰罩

下装饰罩 

数量

1台

1个

1只

1根

6只

6只

2只

1本

1只

1只

1只

1只

1只

名称

4

13 Duct Cover

Main Unit

Hanging Bracket

Exhaust Outlet

M8 Plastic Expansion Pipe

Instruction Manual

Oil Tray

Pressing Plate

The following product components are attached to the product package. Please check 
them upon opening. If any components are missing, please contact the service center 
or your dealer.



150-380 With Slide Duct Cover
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Diagram showing the opening 
of flexible tube duct in the ceiling.
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Ø
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8
0

300〜400

420

1
3

2

78.5

Ø180mm① ①

②

325

Flexible tube duct

Suspended ceiling

cabinet

Center line of range hood

Installation diagram showing flexible 
duct tube connection to the cabinet.

※ Place the cabinet outside the shaded area 
     (as shown in the diagram). If the cabinet is 
     placed within the shaded area, ensure a 
     minimum clearance of ①125mm and 
     ② 40mm is reserved.

350
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当墙壁到炉芯的距离是250mm时，吸烟效果是最佳。

天花板处的排气管开口尺寸示意图

排气管

吊顶

910

橱柜Ø
1

8
0

300〜400

420
1

3
2

吸油烟机中心线

78.5

Ø180mm

风管至机柜安装图

① ①

②

350

325

※请在阴影以外的部分设置橱柜（如

示意图）。在阴影部分安装橱柜的情

况下，则应至少预留尺寸:①125mm，

②40mm。

315
340
350

895

150-380
带上装饰罩

420

9
8

3
4

8
5

Optimal fume capturing efficiency is 
achieved with a 250mm distance from 
the wall to the center of the hob.

Unit: mm

The cooker hood should be installed horizontally above the cooking appliance. 
Refer to the installation diagram below:

Unit: mm



按下图指示标记机体挂钩安装位置。

油烟机安装
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4×M8塑料膨胀管

4×ST5.0木螺钉

机体挂板
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整机压板
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4×M8 Plastic Expansion Pipe

4×Screws 
ST5.0X60

4
8

330

48

50
Pressing Plate

Hanging Bracket

Center Line

Cooker Hood Buttom

Gas Hob Cooktop

燃气灶台面

After installing the cooker hood, ensure that both ends are aligned evenly.

Avoid excessive breezes and air currents near the cooker hood, as they may

 affect its efficiency.

The requirements for the exhaust pipe should be fulfilled.

The exhaust pipe outlet should not be excessively long.

Cooker hood installation(Unit: mm)
1.Mark the mounting position of the hanging bracket according to the

    instructions provided below:

Unit: mm
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70
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对所标记的4个螺丝孔位置进行钻孔，孔直径为φ8mm 深度为70mm 然后， ，

用3个 固定好机体挂板。ST5.0×60木螺钉

插入膨胀管。

膨胀管

③

②

8

④上装饰罩固定支架的螺丝孔位置距离橱柜顶部48mm。在墙上标记2个螺丝
的位置，然后钻孔直径为φ8mm，深度为70mm，最后插入膨胀管。

上装饰罩固定支架

墙壁

301.5
上装饰罩固定支架

2×膨胀管

4
8

2×ST5.0×60木螺钉

M8塑料膨胀管

70

8
中心线

吸油烟
机底部

用2个ST5.0×60木螺丝将上装饰罩固定支架固定在墙壁上。

将机体安装在墙壁上，机体与墙壁应倾斜1°或2°，以便机体挂板的挂钩

完全插入并挂到机体槽中，挂上整机后请视检有否水平，以及确保机体完

全贴平墙壁。

7

301.5

4
8

2×Screws ST5.0X60

70

8

M8 Plastic 
expansion pipe

ST5x60 Screws

Expansion
Pipe

Slide Duct Cover Fixing Bracket
Plastic Expansion Pipe

Center Line

燃气灶台面

Gas Hob Cooktop

Cooker Hood Buttom

Slide Duct Cover
Fixing Bracker

2.Drill holes with a diameter of 8mm and a depth of 70mm at the 4 

    marked screw positions, then insert the plastic expansion plugs 

    into the holes.

4.Mark the location of the 2 screws on the wall, ensuring they are 

   positioned 48mm from the top of the cabinet. Drill holes with a 

   diameter of 8mm and a depth of 70mm, then insert the expansion 

   plugs.

3. First fix the hanging bracket with 4 pcs ST5x60 screws.

5.Use 2 ST5x60 screws to  the slide duct coverfixing bracket to 

   the wall.

install



⑧

⑦

将排气管插入排气口，排气管的固定端与排气口之间有4个卡扣，相互对准
后顺时针旋转扣紧。

将密封垫放置在排气出口处（可能需要提前先将螺丝卸掉），如下图所
示。请确保密封垫正确地对齐。此步骤视安装空间，亦可提前准备。

孔位

孔位

槽

挂钩

整机压板

烟机

在烟机上部用另1个ST5.0×60木螺丝固定好整机压板，定位限制烟机运行时

因振动向上移动甚至脱开挂钩。

ST5.0×60木螺丝 整机压板
ST5.0×60 Screws

4个卡扣对准

顺时针旋转扣紧

8
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8.Insert the flexible tube ductinto the exhaust Outlet.There are four 

   clasps between the fixed end oftheflexible tube duct and the exhaust 

   port.Align with eachother and fasten the clasps clockwise

Align The 
Four Clasps

Turn Clockwise 
And Fasten

Trough Of Cooker Hood

Pressure Plate

Hood Plate

Hole Position

Hole Position

6.Install the main unit on the wall. Ensure that both the main unit and 

   the wall are tilted 1 to 2 degree, so that the hook of the main unit 

   hanging bracket can be fully inserted and secured into the slot. After

   hanging the cooker hood, verify its horizontal alignment and ensure 

   the main unit is completely flush with the wall.

Use another ST5×60 screw to secure the pressure plate to the upper 

part of the smoke deflector. This helps to locate and secure the smoke 

deflector, preventing it from dislodging or moving upwards during 

operation and maintenance, thus avoiding damage or dropping.

7.Place gasket at exhaust outlet (may need to removescrewsin 

   advance) as shown below.Make sure thegaskets are aligned 

   correctly. This step can be preparedin advance depending on the 

   installation space



将排气管适当拉伸并引至户外，排气管转弯尽量少，最好仅转弯一次。转

弯半径尽量大而平缓，避免转弯半径小而急。如果用户自己家里的墙上有

排气的止逆阀，则可以将排气管连接到止逆阀上后，用排气管配件内自带

的47.5mm×1000mm的铝箔胶带纸密封。如果用户自己家里没有排气的止逆

阀，那么需要用户自行想办法密封，户外墙壁的排气口，建议略低于室内

墙壁的开孔，以防油污回流。

按图示使用胶带固定电源线。

胶带

电源线

⑩

⑨

排气口

排气管
止逆阀(需自备)

此处用铝箔胶带密封

9
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Exhaust 
Outlet

Flexible 
Tube Duct Check Valve

(Need To Prepare 
Yourself)

Seal Here With 
Aluminum Foil Tape

Tape

Power 
Cable

Warning

Do not run the power cable along the surface of the extended duct 
to avoid the risk of fire or electric shock.

安装前请先撕掉机器保护膜，撕前先拧掉装饰罩后面跟侧面的4颗螺丝，
再撕保护膜。

Caution

9.Properly extend the exhaust pipe and direct it outdoors, minimizing 

   the number of turns, preferably only once. Ensure the turning radius 

   is large and gentle, avoiding tight, sharp bends. If your home has an 

   existing check valve on the wall, connect the exhaust pipe to the 

   check valve and seal it using the 47.5mm×100mm aluminum foil tape 

   provided with the exhaust pipe fittings. If there is no check valve in 

   the home, find a way to seal the outdoor exhaust port slightly below 

   the indoor wall opening to prevent oil back flow.

10.Use tape to fix the power cable as shown.

Ensure that the installation screws are tightened; otherwise, fumes 

may leak. Properly control and extend the extended duct to lead 

outdoors with minimal bending (ideally one bend) and ensure the 

bending angle is greater than 120 degrees to avoid sharp angles. 

The outlet end should be positioned slightly lower to prevent oil 

reflux.



⑫ 将油杯组件装入卡槽，请推到底。

⑪ 安装上装饰罩，请从吸油烟机机身上拉起上装饰罩，用M4×10螺丝将上

装饰罩与上装饰罩固定支架进行固定，固定时请不要让螺丝触碰到电源

线，如下图所示。

11.To install the slide duct cover, lift it up from the main unit 

     of the cooker hood and secure it to the bracket using the 

     provided fixing screw set. Ensure the screws do not come 

     into contact with the power cord during installation.

上装饰罩

 上装饰罩
（置于内侧）

上装饰罩固定支架

10

Slide Duct
Cover

 Slide Duct Cover 
（inside）

Slide Duct Cover Bracket

12.Insert the oil tray into the slot and push it all the way to 

      the rear end of the product.

Oil tray

10

油杯

Please remove the protective film before installation. 

Unscrew the four screws on the back and side of duct 

cover before removing the protective film.



电源/延时键/时间设置  ：

首次通电，“  ”键暗亮为通电状态，通电状态下，短按“  ”键进入待机状

态。在风机开启后短按“  ”键，开启延时关机功能。延时功能开启时，

“  ”点亮。

待机状态下长按“  ”键，进入时间设置模式，此时时间区域小时部分闪烁显

示；再短按一次“  ”键，进入分钟设置状态，再短按一次“  ”键退出时间

设置模式。在时钟或分钟设置状态下，短按“  ”键可向上调节数值，短按 

“  ”键可向下调节数值。每短按一次，时间调整1；若长按则连续调整；小

时设置范围：00~23间循环调整；分钟设置范围：00~59间循环调整。无任何

操作，3秒左右自动退出时间设置模式。时针设置时“  、 、 ”闪烁。

风速键  ：

待机状态下短按“  ”键，开启风机档位功能，进入F1档运行，短按“  ”键

可循环调整风速（顺序F1-F2-F3-Fb-F1），长按“  ”键直接关闭风机或短

按“  ”键进入3分钟风机延时功能。Fb档为爆炒档，启动爆炒档后，爆炒1分

钟结束后自动进入F3档。F1档“  ”点亮，F2档“  ”点亮，F3档“  ”点亮，

Fb档“ 、 、 ”一起点亮。

热清洗键   ：

待机状态下短按“  ”键，可以开启或关闭热清洗功能。热清洗功能时间为30

分钟，热清洗开启时，烟机翻板打开。过程设定10分钟加热-慢档运行5分钟-10

分钟加热-慢档运行5分钟，结束后进入关机状态,长按3秒也可以退出热清洗状

态。热清洗功能开启，“  ”点亮。   

照明/手势开关键   ：

照明功能为独立控制。任意状态短按“  ”键，可以开启或关闭照明功能。

在通电状态下，长按“  ”键可开启或关闭手势功能，首次上电，手势功

能默认为开启；照明开启时，“  ”点亮。

手势功能：

首次从左往右挥手，风机F2档开启、照明开启。连续从左往右挥手，风机循环

调整风速（顺序F2-F3-Fb-F1-F2）。风机、照明开启状态，首次从右往左挥

手，风机开启3分钟延时功能，再次从右往左挥手，风机直接关闭、照明关闭。

手势功能对热清洗功能无效。
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Control panel operation

Power/Timer/Clock Setting:
Power:
When the device is powered on for the first time, the “     ” key will dimly
light up, indicating that the power is on. After the power is on, press the
 “     ” key shortly to enter standby mode.
Timer:
After the fan starts running, shortly press the “    ”key to activate the
3-minute delayed shutdown timer. While the timer is active, the “      ”  
indicator will light up.
Clock Setting:
In standby mode, long press and hold the  “    ” key to activate clock 
setting mode.  The hour segment of the time display will blink once the
clock setting mode is activated.Shortly press the “    ” key again to 
switch to minute setting mode, and press the “    ”key once more to exit 
time setting mode. While in hour or minute setting mode, press the  “    ” 
key to increase the value, and press the “    ” key to decrease it. Each 
short press adjusts the time by 1 unit, and holding down the key allows 
continuous adjustment. The hour setting ranges from 00 to 23 in a cycle, 
and the minute setting ranges from 00 to 59.If there is no operation for 
approximately 3 seconds, the clock setting mode will automatically exit.
During clock setting, the “    ,    ,    ” indicators blink to indicate the mode.
Air flow :
In standby mode, press  “     ” to activate the fan operation. the operation 
starts at F1 speed.Press “     ” to adjust the fan speed (sequence: F1→
F2→F3→Fb→F1).Press “     ” to shut down the fan directly, or press “    ” 
shortly to activate the 3-minute timer function. When Fb (boost mode) is 
activated, it lasts for 1 minute. Upon completion, it automatically 
switches to F3. F1: “  ” light, F2: “   ” light, F3: “   ” light, Fb: “  ,   ,   ” lights 
together.
Heat Clean:
In standby mode, briefly press “    ” to enable or disable the heat clean 
function. The heat clean cycle lasts for 30 minutes. When the heat clean 
is activated, the cooker hood flap opens. The heat cleaning function is 
enabled, and the “    ” indicator lights up.
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Lighting/Gesture Control Setting:
Lighting: 
The lighting is independently controlled. Press the “    ” in any state to 
turn the LED lamp on or off.
Gesture Control Setting: 
Upon first power-on, the gesture function is enabled by default. To 
enable or disable gesture control, press and hold the “    ”key.

Gesture Control:
・Wave the hand from left to right for the first time to turn on lighting and 
    fan operation at  F2 
・Continuously wave from left to right to change the fan speed in the 
    sequence of F2-F3-Fb-F1-F2.
・If both the fan and lighting are on, wave from right to left for the first time 
    to activate a 3-minute delay timer function. 
・Wave from right to left again to turn off the fan directly and switch off the 
    lighting. The gesture function does not apply to the heat cleaning 
    function.

12

Broken or faulty LED.

Troubleshooting

The light turns on, but 
 the motor does not 
 operate.

Switch on the fan operation.Fan switch has been turned off.

Fan switch has failed.

Motor has failed.

House fuses have blown.

The distance betweenthe 
cooker hood andthe hob 
top is too far.

The Cooker hood is 
tilted.

Any electrical repairs to this appliance must comply with local, state, 
and federal laws. Please contact the service center if you have any 
doubts before attempting any of the above actions. Always disconnect 
the unit from the power source before opening it.



清洁前先拔掉电源线插头。

13
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2.The automatic cleaning function only cleans the inner impeller 
of the cooker hood by heating it at high temperature.

油杯

Oil Tray

Gloves

1.The heat clean function only cleans the oil of thecasing 
   inside the cooker hood, and does not directlyclean the 
   grease filter.

1.自动清洁功能只是对吸油烟机内部叶轮进行高温

  加热清洁。
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Periodically clean the surface of the cooker hood with 
a damp cloth and neutral detergent. Unplug the power 
cable before cleaning.
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